## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alain TORNIER	05/04/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TORNIER SA
Street Address:	Les Baratieres
City:	Saint-Ismier
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-38330

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6767368

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-7773

Email: kstefano@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Karl G. Schwappach
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79740-345377

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl G. Schwappach

Total Attachments: 1

source=345377-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0631

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We,

Alain TORNIER

of

299 Chemin du Buttit F-38330 SAINT-ISMIER / FRANCE

, have invented certain improvements in

ELBOW PROSHTESIS

and filed an application for Patent of the United States of America therefor on May 10, 2000 19, Ser. No. 09/568,421

Whereas,

TORNIER SA

"Les Baratières" F-38330 SAINT-ISMIER / FRANCE

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

and transfer to the aforesaid TORNIER SA (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/Ve request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assigne its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

Saint Ismier

on May 4

來與 2000

Witnesses

Anne Pouzo

Anne Le Rouzo

Mireille Lemery

RECORDED: 05/09/2008

PATENT REEL: 020919 FRAME: 0632